Albuquerque, NM - PD | August 2023
Blockwise - Executive Summary Report

Perception of Safety-48% of respondents indicated they felt
mostly safe or completely safe. The survey continues to enhance
access to the community beyond residents who engage APD by
reporting incidents of crime. 74% of respondents indicated they
had not been the victim of a crime in the past six months.

Over 1,200 open text comments exist in the feed. These range
from general themes to specific locations and issues being
identified. Homelessness is the top area of concern across the city
as a whole. This is the primary concern in each area except the
Southwest area.

Top concerns
1074 labeled responses out of 1221
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Top concerns by area
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Scores Over Time and by Area

1319 responses (collected by Zencity ad-based distribution, excluding self-distribution)
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Score by Area
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Score by Area
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Explore Results

SOUTHEA S 32% » 4 4%
SOUTHWE s 38% » ¥ 12%

VALLEY 0 56% e M 14%

SOUTHEASHESmS 22% « © 9%

SOUTHWE S 40% « T 1%

VALLEY 32% « 4 8%

SOUTHEASmmmmmmm 47% » --0%
SOUTHWE m 47% » 4 10%

VALLEY 54% « 4 5%

SOUTHEASHmmmmmm 49% » 1T 3%
SOUTHWE s 47% « \ 7%

VALLEY 53% ¢ L 7%

To learn more about the survey’s methodology, visit https://zencity.info/survey-methodology.

This report contains law enforcement sensitive data, and confidential business information.
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